Lake in the Hills Police Commission Meeting Meeting Minutes May 14, 2024

The meeting was called to order by Chairwoman Lawson at 7:00 pm.

Roll Call

Present were Chairwoman Lawson, Commissioner Haugk and Commissioner Kurnik.

A motion was made by Commissioner Haugk to approve the meeting minutes of February 8, 2024. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Kurnik. Roll call vote. All approved. Motion passed.

A motion was made by Commissioner Haugk to approve the meeting minutes of March 12, 2024. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Kurnik. Roll call vote. All approved. Motion passed.

Public Comment

No public comment.

Old Business

No old business.

New Business

A motion was made by Chairwoman Lawson to appoint Commissioner Kurnik to the Board Secretary position. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Haugk. Roll call vote. All approved. Motion passed.

General Discussion

Newly appointed Commissioner Kurnik was briefed about the police officer and sergeant testing processes that will take place in 2025. Commissioner Haugk to find out how many candidates remain on the Entry Level Eligible list.

Executive Session

Executive Session was not needed.

Adjournment

Commissioner Haugk made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Kurnik seconded the motion. Motion passed.

The meeting was adjourned at 7:21 pm.

Sharon Lawson
Police Commission Chairwoman